From,

Devendra Pratap Singh

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Court No. 10

Azamgarh.

To,

The Registrar (Budget)

Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad,

Allahabad

Through,

The District Judge

Azamgarh.

Subject:- <u>Regarding Ex Post Facto Permission with respect to the sale of Movable Property.</u>

Sir,

With profound regards, it is humbly submitted that I had a Maruti Suzuki Zen Car bearing registration No. UP 53 Q 3332 That car was registered in my name and I was the owner of that car since my joining.

Sir, the above car was 2002 made and several technical and mechanical faults had crept into the car. It was due to that reason I had sold that car to Mr. Deendayal S/o Uttim Prasad, Village- Lalipar, Post- Dumari Swangipatti District- Kushinagar (UP) for Rs. 30,000/ (Thirty Thousand Rupees)

Sir, I am nowhere related to the buyer. Neither any case of the buyer is pending in my Court nor I have decided any case of the buyer before.

Sir, I seek unconditional apology that I didn't seek the prior permission of the Hon'ble Court for selling the car. However, I assure that I will remain vigilant in the future.

Sir, Kindly place my application before the Hon'ble Court for its kind and generous consideration and to grant me the Ex Post Facto permission for selling the aforesaid vehicle.

With utmost regards and in anticipation of the grace of the Hon'ble Court.

Date: 19.12.2023

Your's Sincerely

(Devendra Pratap Singh)

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,

Court No. 10

Azamgarh.

## **Details of the Movable Property and Seller and Buyer**

Date of Joining of Service-	12.01.2017
Presnt Gross and Net Salary	Rs. 1,91,423 (Gross Salary) Rs. 1,47,236 (Net Salary)
Details of Movable Property	Maruti Suzuki Zen (Petrol) Registration No. UP53Q3332 2002 Model.
Name and Full Address of Seller	Devendra Pratap Singh S/o Shri Ramashankar Singh R/o Village- Jhanga, Post- Jhanga
Name and Full Address of Buyer	District- Kushinagar (U.P.) Deendayal S/o Uttim Prasad, Village- Lalipar, Post- Dumari Swangipatti District- Kushinagar (UP)
Details of the Consideration Amount	Rs. 30,000/- (Thirty Thousand Rupees only) the Amount was taken in Cash.
Whether the Judicial officer is related to the buyer in any way or any case is pending against the buyer in or decided by Judicial Officer	No.
	Presnt Gross and Net Salary  Details of Movable Property  Name and Full Address of Seller  Name and Full Address of Buyer  Details of the Consideration Amount  Whether the Judicial officer is related to the buyer in any way or any case is pending against the buyer in or

Date: 19.12.2023

Your's Sincerely

(Devendra Pratap Singh)
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Court No. 10

Azamgarh